2015 CALIFORNIA LOCAL JAG ALLOCATIONS

Listed below are all jurisdictions in the state that are eligible for FY 2015 JAG funding, as determined by the JAG formula. For additional details
regarding the JAG formula and award calculation process, with examples, please refer to the updated JAG Technical report:
https://www.bja.gov/Publications/JAGTechRpt.pdf. For JAG Frequently Asked Questions, please refer to BJA's JAG webpage:
https://www.bja.gov/Funding/JAGFAQ.pdf.

Finding your jurisdiction: (1) Disparate jurisdictions are listed in shaded groups below, in alphabetic order by county. (2) Eligible individual
allocations are listed alphabetically below the shaded, disparate groupings. Counties that have an asterisk (*) under the “Eligible Individual
Allocation" column did not submit the level of violent crime data to qualify for a direct award from BJA, but are in the disparate grouping indicated
by the shaded area. The JAG legislation requires these counties to remain a partner with the local jurisdictions receiving funds and must be a
signatory on the required Memorandum of Understanding (MOU). A sample MOU is provided online at:
https://www.bja.gov/Funding/JAGMOU.pdf. Disparate jurisdictions do not need to abide by the listed individual allocations, which are provided
for information only. Jurisdictions in a funding disparity are responsible for determining individual amounts within the Eligible Joint Allocation and
for documenting individual allocations in the MOU.

Direct Joint

State Jurisdiction Name Government Type Allocation Allocation

CA ALAMEDA COUNTY County $49,867

CA ALAMEDA CITY Municipal $12,935

CA BERKELEY CITY Municipal $37,720

CA EMERYVILLE CITY Municipal $12,688

CA FREMONT CITY Municipal $23,726

CA HAYWARD CITY Municipal $43,880

CA LIVERMORE CITY Municipal $20,646

CA NEWARK CITY Municipal $11,383

CA OAKLAND CITY Municipal $556,789

CA SAN LEANDRO CITY Municipal $29,516

CA UNION CITY Municipal $18,823 $817,973

CA BUTTE COUNTY County *

CA CHICO CITY Municipal $20,351 $20,351

CA CONTRA COSTA COUNTY County $33,433

CA ANTIOCH CITY Municipal $69,774

CA RICHMOND CITY Municipal $81,526 $184,733

CA FRESNO COUNTY County $59,476

CA FRESNO CITY Municipal $202,399 $261,875

CA KINGS COUNTY County $12,097

CA HANFORD CITY Municipal $19,267 $31,364

CA LOS ANGELES COUNTY County $403,468

CA LOS ANGELES CITY Municipal $1,357,936 $1,761,404

CA MARIN COUNTY County *

CA SAN RAFAEL CITY Municipal $14,709 $14,709

CA MONTEREY COUNTY County $14,807

CA SALINAS CITY Municipal $77,437 $92,244

CA NAPA COUNTY County *

CA NAPA CITY Municipal $17,123 $17,123

CA ORANGE COUNTY County $18,478

CA ANAHEIM CITY Municipal $90,913

CA BUENA PARK CITY Municipal $16,187

CA COSTA MESA CITY Municipal $18,158

CA FULLERTON CITY Municipal $27,841
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GARDEN GROVE CITY
HUNTINGTON BEACH CITY
LA HABRA CITY
ORANGE CITY
SANTA ANA CITY
WESTMINSTER CITY

RIVERSIDE COUNTY
BANNING CITY
COACHELLA CITY
CORONA CITY
HEMET CITY
INDIO CITY
PALM SPRINGS CITY
PERRIS CITY
RIVERSIDE CITY
JURUPA VALLEY CITY
MORENO VALLEY CITY
CATHEDRAL CITY
LA QUINTA CITY
DESERT HOT SPRINGS CITY

SAN BENITO COUNTY
HOLLISTER CITY

SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY
ADELANTO CITY
APPLE VALLEY TOWN
BARSTOW CITY
CHINO CITY
COLTON CITY
FONTANA CITY
HESPERIA CITY
HIGHLAND CITY
MONTCLAIR CITY
ONTARIO CITY
RANCHO CUCAMONGA CITY
REDLANDS CITY
RIALTO CITY
SAN BERNARDINO CITY
UPLAND CITY
VICTORVILLE CITY

SAN DIEGO COUNTY
SAN DIEGO CITY

SAN JOAQUIN COUNTY
STOCKTON CITY

SANTA BARBARA COUNTY
SANTA MARIA CITY

SANTA CLARA COUNTY
SAN JOSE CITY

SOLANO COUNTY
FAIRFIELD CITY
VACAVILLE CITY

VALLEJO CITY
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$33,089
$26,633
$10,742
$10,816
$92,835
$20,080

$59,771
$10,742
$16,236
$14,093
$29,910
$33,212
$20,031
$15,965
$99,266
$17,961
$51,148
$14,265
$10,003
$23,529

*

$12,688

$75,121
$13,822
$13,871
$15,300
$19,612
$13,280
$56,544
$26,757
$17,813
$14,167
$36,464
$23,283
$15,596
$35,060
$143,688
$12,171
$49,596

$111,658
$392,628

$55,928
$305,681

$19,612
$46,713

$14,955
$245,589

*

$33,926
$15,817
$68,986

$365,772

$416,132

$12,688

$582,145

$504,286

$361,609

$66,325

$260,544

$118,729
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STANISLAUS COUNTY
MODESTO CITY

SUTTER COUNTY
YUBA CITY

VENTURA COUNTY
OXNARD CITY

SAN BUENAVENTURA CITY

YOLO COUNTY

WEST SACRAMENTO CITY

WOODLAND CITY

ALHAMBRA CITY
ARVIN CITY
ATWATER CITY
AZUSA CITY
BAKERSFIELD CITY
BALDWIN PARK CITY
BELL CITY
BELL GARDENS CITY
BELLFLOWER CITY
BURBANK CITY
CARLSBAD CITY
CARSON CITY
CERES CITY
CHULA VISTA CITY
CITRUS HEIGHTS CITY
CLEARLAKE CITY
CLOVIS CITY
COALINGA CITY
COMPTON CITY
CONCORD CITY
COVINA CITY
CUDAHY CITY
CULVER CITY
DALY CITY
DELANO CITY
DINUBA CITY
DOWNEY CITY
EAST PALO ALTO CITY
EL CAJON CITY
EL CENTRO CITY
EL DORADO COUNTY
EL MONTE CITY
ELK GROVE CITY
ENCINITAS CITY
ESCONDIDO CITY
EUREKA CITY
GARDENA CITY
GILROY CITY
GLENDALE CITY
HAWTHORNE CITY
HOOPA VALLEY TRIBAL
HUMBOLDT COUNTY
HUNTINGTON PARK CITY
IMPERIAL BEACH CITY
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County
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$27,249
$115,970

*

$15,546

$10,717
$46,147
$22,125

*

$15,448
$13,970

$11,432
$11,900
$12,097
$17,370
$139,253
$17,813
$17,838
$10,225
$21,410
$14,906
$17,148
$33,606
$11,826
$45,481
$24,219
$10,791
$15,054
$10,668
$86,897
$30,526
$10,619
$10,570
$11,974
$15,349
$19,784
$13,575
$27,028
$23,233
$31,536
$11,703
$15,842
$28,481
$37,055
$10,274
$42,352
$11,654
$20,031
$13,378
$16,557
$45,334
$11,752
$11,604
$30,033
$10,422

$143,219

$15,546

$78,989

$29,418
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IMPERIAL COUNTY
INGLEWOOD CITY
KERN COUNTY
LA MESA CITY
LA PUENTE CITY
LAKE COUNTY
LAKEWOOD CITY
LANCASTER CITY
LAWNDALE CITY
LEMON GROVE CITY
LODI CITY
LOMPOC CITY
LONG BEACH CITY
LOS BANOS CITY
LYNWOOD CITY
MADERA CITY
MADERA COUNTY
MANTECA CITY
MAYWOOD CITY
MENDOCINO COUNTY
MERCED CITY
MERCED COUNTY
MONTEBELLO CITY
MONTEREY CITY
MOUNTAIN VIEW CITY
NATIONAL CITY
NEVADA COUNTY
NORWALK CITY
OCEANSIDE CITY
PALMDALE CITY
PARAMOUNT CITY
PASADENA CITY
PETALUMA CITY
PICO RIVERA CITY
PITTSBURG CITY
PLACER COUNTY
POMONA CITY
PORTERVILLE CITY
RANCHO CORDOVA
REDDING CITY
REDONDO BEACH CITY
REDWOOD CITY
REEDLEY CITY
ROHNERT PARK CITY
ROSEMEAD CITY
ROSEVILLE CITY
SACRAMENTO CITY
SACRAMENTO COUNTY

SAN FRANCISCO CITY AND COUNTY

SAN LUIS OBISPO CITY

SAN LUIS OBISPO COUNTY

SAN MARCOS CITY
SAN MATEO CITY
SAN MATEO COUNTY
SAN PABLO CITY
SANGER CITY
SANTA BARBARA CITY
SANTA CLARA CITY
SANTA CLARITA CITY
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$11,038
$57,332
$151,719
$15,571
$10,373
$14,167
$16,409
$62,629
$12,417
$10,323
$19,784
$16,877
$194,836
$10,323
$39,076
$35,478
$25,402
$16,828
$10,890
$18,306
$46,048
$38,139
$12,393
$11,358
$11,457
$26,042
$14,388
$29,836
$48,832
$58,047
$17,764
$32,078
$11,974
$17,517
$11,875
$20,720
$67,926
$15,275
$26,338
$49,054
$12,762
$14,167
$13,107
$13,920
$11,383
$19,760
$246,649
$216,788
$448,777
$10,200
$17,862
$16,606
$18,380
$20,425
$18,059
$17,961
$25,722
$14,044
$21,681
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SANTA CRUZ CITY
SANTA CRUZ COUNTY
SANTA MONICA CITY

SANTA ROSA CITY

SANTEE CITY
SELMA CITY

SHASTA COUNTY

SONOMA COUNTY

SOUTH GATE CITY

SUNNYVALE CITY

TEHAMA COUNTY
THOUSAND OAKS CITY

TORRANCE CITY
TRACY CITY
TULARE CITY
TULARE COUNTY
TURLOCK CITY
VISALIA CITY
VISTA CITY
WATSONVILLE CITY
WEST COVINA CITY
WEST HOLLYWOOD CITY
WHITTIER CITY
YUBA COUNTY

Local total
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County

$32,522
$23,233
$26,806
$45,802
$10,890
$14,980
$37,720
$42,081
$40,135
$11,432
$13,083
$10,668
$13,846
$10,717
$28,309
$44,249
$27,668
$37,696
$31,955
$18,971
$19,513
$21,952
$19,809
$14,980

$10,291,887



